When recorded return to:

Benjamin G. McGovern, Ms. Jennifer L. Farler PEBOX 1667 MIVEMON WA 98273

Recorded at the request of: First American Title

92037 File Number:

7/3/2007 Page 4 3:35PM

92031E-1

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTORS Kris McCormick, as his separate estate, and Mara Shaw and Aimee Jones, married woman each as their separate estate for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to Benjamin G. McGovern, an unmarried man and Jennifer E. Farler, an unmarried woman the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 31, "PLAT OF COUNTRY AIRE, PHASE 2"

Tax Parcel Number(s): P104148, 4615-000-031-0000

Lot 31, "PLAT OF COUNTRY A 119 and 120, in the records of Sk	AIRE, PHASE 2", as per plat recorde agit County, Washington.	d in Volume 15 of Plats, pages
Dated		
Mis McCormick Man Shar as	9.0.0. Mara Shaw	
ainer Ines by M Do as	90a SKAGIT COUNT	3/8/ Y WASHINGTON E EXCISE TAX
	jūč	3 2007
		Treasurer
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Skagit	} ss:	Desuty
Jones; the persons who appeared bef	tory evidence that Kris McCormick, Ma ore me, and said person(s) acknowledge	d that he/she/they signed
this instrument and acknowledge it t mentioned in this instrument.	o be his/her/their free and voluntary act	for the uses and purposes
Date: 6		
E. HICKOA ZENESON EXPIRES	Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at	Washington
DUBLIC Z	My appointment expires:	
SATE OF WASHING	See Attached	

STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of ss.	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Attorney in Fact
	, 19, before me personally
appeared	to me known to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument as Attorney in Fact for	
and acknowledged that (he/she) signed the same as (h	nis/her) free and voluntary act and deed as Attorney in Fact for said principal
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and o	n oath stated that the Power of Attorney authorizing the execution of this
instrument has not been revoked and that said princip	al is now living and is not insane.
	and the last charge position
GIVEN under my hand and official seal the day	and year last above written.
	w
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
	residing at
	My appointment expires
STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of Stagt ss.	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Self & Attorney in Fact
29th \100	before me personally appeared
On this 2 day of Will	to me known to be the individual described in and who
	self and as Attorney in Fact for KYIS MCCormick
and Himes Some	and acknowledged that SVQ signed and sealed the same as
Oly free and voluntary act and deed for _	Marie
	nd purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that the Power of Attorney
·	peen revoked and that the said principal is now living, and is not incompetent.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal the day	y and year last above written.
4 E HICKON EXPIRES	
E MOLVES SOLVES	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
1 1 201 201 20	residing at WHVELION
OTATE OF WASH	My appointment expires 17-11
VILE OF VI	

200707030143 Skagit County Auditor

Order No: 92037

Schedule "B-1"

EXCEPTIONS:

A Terms, conditions, restrictions and provisions set forth in that certain Ordinance No. 1169 recorded under Auditor's File No. 9009060046, being an ordinance annexing the subject property into the City of Burlington.

B. EASEMENT AND PROVISIONS CONTAINED THEREIN:

Grantee:

Puget Sound Power & Light Company

Dated:

October 26, 1992 October 29, 1992

Recorded: Auditor's No:

9210290099

Purpose:

Right to enter said premises to operate, maintain and repair underground electric transmission and/or distribution system, together with the right to remove brush, trees and landscaping which may constitute a

danger to said lines

Location:

Easement No. 1: All street and road rights of way as now or hereafter designed, platted, and/or constructed within the above described property. (When said streets and roads are dedicated to the public, this clause shall become null and void).

Easement No. 2: A strip of land 10 feet in width across all lots, tracts and spaces located within the above described property being parallel to and coincident with the boundaries of all private/public street and road rights of way.

C. MATTERS AS DISCLOSED AND/OR DELINEATED ON THE FACE OF THE FOLLOWING PLAT/SUBDIVISION:

Plat/Subdivision Name.:

Country Aire Phase 2

Recorded:

November 10, 1993

Auditor's No.:

9311100033

Said matters include but are not limited to the following:

- 1. Buyer should be aware that this plat is located in the floodplain of the Skagit River and significant elevation may be required for the first living floor of residential construction.
- 2. Siltation control devices will be required for each lot during construction or subsequent soil disturbances. Contact City of Burlington Engineering Department for details.
- 3. The property is impacted by agricultural uses on adjacent and nearby property and by odors associated with the Burlington Waste Water Treatment Plant located to the East off South Section Street, and odors associated with National Frozen Foods and Ocean Pacific Seafood waste water disposal on spray fields located to the South of the property off Anacortes Street. These odors may affect the use and enjoyment of the property. However, due to the need to maintain and possibly expand the above named uses in their current location, in the public interest, the City of Burlington will not adopt or support regulatory measures affecting odors emitted from the Waste Water Treatment Plant or waste disposal spray fields which are more strict than those administered by Northwest Air Pollution Authority or the Department of Ecology. The purchaser of any parcel, developed or undeveloped, within the borders of this Plat assumes the risk and consequences of these impacts on themselves, their household members, any guest of the household living on the property, or renter of the property.

Page 7 of 9



- 4. An easement is hereby reserved for and granted to City of Burlington, Public Utility District No. 1, Puget Sound Power & Light Company, G.T.E., Cascade Natural Gas Corporation and TCI Cable Vision of Washington, Inc., and their respective successors and assigns under and upon the exterior 10 feet parallel and adjacent to the street frontage of all lots in which to install, lay, construct, review, operate and maintain underground conduits, cable and wires with necessary facilities and other equipment for the purposes of serving the subdivision and other property with the purpose of serving the subdivision and other property with electric, television and telephone service, together with the right to enter upon the lots at all times for the purposes stated.
- 5. Right of the public to make necessary slopes for cuts or fills upon said premises in the reasonable original grading of streets, avenues, alleys and roads, as dedicated in the Plat.
- 6. Sanitary Sewer Connection Credit \$102,409.65 shall be applied against the per lot current rates at the time of building permit application.
- PROTECTIVE COVENANTS AND/OR EASEMENTS, BUT OMITTING RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, BASED ON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION OR NATIONAL ORIGIN:

Dated:

June 11, 1993

Recorded:

June 11, 1993

Auditor's No:

9306110140

Executed by:

Kendall D. Gentry and Nancy F. Gentry, husband and

wife; and Washington Federal Savings and Loan

Amendment thereto recorded under Auditor's File No. 9309150090, a copy of which is hereto attached.

E. PROTECTIVE COVENANTS AND/OR EASEMENTS, BUT OMITTING RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, BASED ON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION OR NATIONAL ORIGIN:

Dated:

November 18, 1993

Recorded:

November 19, 1993

Auditor's No:

9311190140

Executed by:

Kendall D. and Nancy F. Gentry

Affects:

Lots 12 - 22, 25-32 and 66-74